AZ23C5V6W, AZ23C6V8W,
AZ23C10W, AZ23C18W
Document number: DS30257 Rev. 9 - 2
1 of 3
May 2008
© Diodes Incorporated
AZ23C5V6W, AZ23C6V8W, AZ23C10W, AZ23C18W

Range (Note 2)
Maximum Zener Impedance
(Note 3)
Maximum Reverse
Current (Note 2)
Temperature
Coefficient of
Zener Voltage
@ IZT = 5mA
VZ @ IZT ZZT @ IZT ZZK @ IZK IR @ VR TC (mV/°C)
Type
Number
Marking
Code
Nom (V) Min (V) Max (V) Ω mA Ω mA μA V Min Max
AZ23C5V6W KD9 5.6 5.32 5.88 40 5.0 400 1.0 1.0 2.0 -2.0 2.5
AZ23C6V8W KDB 6.8 6.47 7.14 15 5.0 80 1.0 2.0 4.0 1.2 4.5
AZ23C10W KDF 10 9.4 10.6 15 5.0 70 1.0 0.2 7.0 4.5 8.0
AZ23C18W KDL 18 16.8 19.1 50 5.0 170 1.0 0.1 12.6 12.4 16.0
Notes: 1.  Mounted on FR4 PC Board with recommended pad layout at http://www.diodes.com/datasheets/ap02001.pdf.
2.  Short duration pulse test used to minimize self-heating.
3.  f = 1KHz.
4.  No purposefully added lead.

10
100
1,000
10 1001
V , NOMINAL ZENER VOLTAGE (V)
Fig. 4  Typical Total Capacitance vs. Nominal Zener Voltage
Z
T = 25 °CJ
V  = 1VR
V  = 2VR
V  = 1VR
V  = 2VR
Ordering Information  (Notes 6 & 7)
Part Number Case Packaging
(Type Number)-7-F* SOT-323 3000/Tape & Reel
* Add “-7-F” to the appropriate type number in Electrical Characteristics Table from Page 1 example:  6.8V Zener = AZ23C6V8W-7-F.
Notes: 7. For packaging details, go to our website at http://www.diodes.com/datasheets/ap02007.pdf.
Marking Information
xxx Y
M